
ITEM _______ 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT 
JUNE 4, 2024 AGENDA 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

 RESOLUTION
CHANGE ORDER – ORDINANCE JEFF CALENTINE  
TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK RECEIVE/FILE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SYNOPSIS 

A resolution has been prepared authorizing a change in the purchase price for one (1) 2024 Western Star 47X 
Tandem Axle Dump Truck from Truck Center Companies, Omaha, Nebraska from $327,500.00 to in an amount 
not to exceed $337,681.00. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY23/FY24 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed purchase. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval. 

BACKGROUND 

On November 1, 2022 the City Council authorized the purchase of a new tandem axle dump truck with a dump 
body and snow removal attachments including the slide in sander, front plow and wing plow. When the truck 
was being outfitted, we discovered that the front plow and plow mounting system specifications were incorrect 
on our initial build sheet and estimate. This was an oversight on our part and this change order request reflects 
that error.  

The proposed vehicle is being purchased through the State of Nebraska Contract # 15621-OC 

K:\APPS\City Hall\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\24file\24   PW Authorize Change Order - Tandem Axle Dump Truck 06.04.2024.Doc 

A-8



RESOLUTION NO. _____ 
 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) 2024 
WESTERN STAR 47X TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK FROM TRUCK CENTER 
COMPANIES, OMAHA, NEBRASKA INCREASING THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT FROM 
$327,500.00 TO $337,681.00.  
 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of La Vista has determined that the purchase of one 

(1) Tandem Axle Dump Truck is necessary and approved Resolution 22-109 on 
November 1, 2022; and 

 
WHEREAS, the FY23/FY24 Biennial Budget provides funding for the proposed purchase; 

and 
 
WHEREAS, Subsection (C) (9) of Section 31.23 of the La Vista Municipal code requires that 

the City Administrator secure council approval prior to authorizing any 
purchases over $5,000; 

 
WHEREAS, this change order will increase the total amount of purchase from $327,500.00 

to $337,681.00;   
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of the City of La 

Vista, Nebraska do hereby authorize a change order for the purchase of one (1) 
2024 Western Star 47X Tandem Axle Dump Truck from Truck Center 
Companies, Omaha, Nebraska increasing the not to exceed amount from 
$327,500.00 to $337,681.00. 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4TH DAY OF JUNE 2024. 
 
      CITY OF LA VISTA 
 
 
 
            
      Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
Pamela A. Buethe, MMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
 
K:\APPS\City Hall\24 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\24.   Authorize Change  
Order - Tandem Axle Dump Truck 06.04.2024.Doc 



~U . AK C~NT~ITTl 
COMPANIES 

Bill To: 41871 

CITY OF LAVI ST A 
8116 PARK VIEW BLVD 

LA VISTA NE 68128 

P:(402) 331-8927 

Truck Center Companies 
14321 Cornhusker Road 

Omaha NE 68138 

(402) 592-2440 

.I 

,' 

Ship To: 

CITY OF LAVISTA 
8116 PARK VIEW BLVD 
LA VISTA, NE 68128 

Stock#: 344493(UZ6999) New 2024 WESTERN STAR 47X 

Invoice 
Date: 04/01/2024 --------

1 n voice#: DE-22139 --------
Type: ____ C_a_sh ___ _ 

Salesperson: ___ T_er_,_ry_N_o_vo_tn-'--y __ 

Price: $337,681.00 
VIN: 5KKHBPFM1RLUZ6999 COLOR: WHITE ELITE EY MILEAGE: 1185 

Unit Price: 

Total Price: 
Total: 

THIS ORDER SHALL NOT BECOME BINDING UNTIL ACCEPTED BY THE MANAGER. 

Terry Novotny 
Purchaser's Signature Sales Representative 

Manager 

$337,681.00 

$337,681.00 
$337,681.00 


	24    PW Authorize Change Order - Tandem Axle Dump Truck 06.04.2024
	24.   Authorize Change Order - Tandem Axle Dump Truck 06.04.2024
	RESOLUTION NO. _____
	PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 4TH DAY OF JUNE 2024.
	CITY OF LA VISTA
	Douglas Kindig, Mayor
	ATTEST:

	20240604 - Tandem Axle Final Invoice

